PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LaSalle Bank National Association	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nemcomed, Inc.
Street Address:	801 Industrial Drive
City:	Hicksville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43526

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11115007
Patent Number:	6095723
Patent Number:	6312432
Patent Number:	D522140
Patent Number:	D523142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: nedebaun@uhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan E. DeBaun

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ll .	II .	

500566093 REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0762

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release of Intellectual Property0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0763

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 13, 2008 (this "Release"), is made by LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), in connection with that certain Second Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 019628, Frame 0958, at Trademark Reel 3593, Frame 0720, among Advantis Medical, Inc., an Indiana corporation. Avalign Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Instrumed International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Nemcomed, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and Nemcomed FW, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (collectively, the "Debtors") and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtors' patents, trademarks and other intellectual property (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all liens and security interests granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement covering the Intellectual Property; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances in respect of the Intellectual Property granted under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right. title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. Secured Party

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0764